507300296 05/24/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7347222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MR DANIEL DURHAM	09/03/2021	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MR CAREY CASWELL
Street Address:	4034 BLAKE CT.
City:	DORR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49323

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	10738413				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)369-7391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6167971000

**Email:** jjovanovic@watson-ip.com

Correspondent Name: JOVAN JOVANOVIC

Address Line 1: 3133 HIGHLAND BLVD STE 200

Address Line 4: HUDSONVILLE, MICHIGAN 49426-7495

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCS211511
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOVAN N JOVANOVIC
SIGNATURE:	/s Jovan N. Jovanovic/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment\_Durham\_NLP\_To-Carey#page1.tif

PATENT 507300296 REEL: 060000 FRAME: 0992

Appl. No.: 15/987,822 (U.S. Patent 10,738,413) and Chinese Utility Patent 201720940704.6

Filed: May 23, 2018 and July 31, 2017, respectively

GARMENT DRYERS AND COMPONENTS FOR USE WITHIN GARMENT DRYERS Title:

In accordance with a Settlement Agreement entered into between Mr. Daniel Durham and Carey Coswell, dated March 30, 2021, the pertinent portion of Section 2A stating (emphasis added):

Dan and/or NLP shall convey and/or assign to Carey all rights, title, and interest in the patent(s) for the Glove Dryer, attachments to the Glove Dryer, and the dock station. The tooling to manufacture the Glove Dryer, attachments to the Glove Dryer, and the dock station shall be owned and conveyed to Carey.

and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, NEVER LIMITED PRODUCTS, LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Company, and/or Mr. Daniel Durham, 10507 N Maple Island Rd, Fremont, MI 49412 ("Assignor") agree to assign and hereby do assign to Carey Caswell, 4034 Blake Ct, Dorr, MI 49323 ("Assignee") the patents listed above (the "Patents").

٧	VITNESS our ha	ands this			day of		xyktiv.	2021 .
State of <u>What Many 1</u> County of <u>The and open</u>				Daniel Durham				
On this day of								

My Commission Expires: Notary Public

NATACHA VALMONT Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Newaygo
My Commission Expires

Acting in the County of

1

RECORDED: 05/24/2022